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Internet Evolution Limited
Registered number: 05425087
Abbreviated Balance Sheet

as at 30 April 2009
Notes

Current assets
Debtors 3,360
Cash at bank and in hand 1,896

5,256
Creditors amounts falling due
within one year {3,556)

Net current assets

Total assets less current
tiabihties

Creditors amounts falling due
after more than one year

Net asseis
Capital and reserves

Called up share capital 2
Profit and loss account

Shareholder's funds

1,700

1,700

1,700

1
1,699

1,700

2008

9,115
9,115

(5,259)

3,856
3,856

(2,825)

1,031

1
1,030

1,031

The director 1s satsfied thal the company I1s entitled to exemption from the requirement to obtain an
audit under seclion 477 of the Compames Act 2006 and that the member has not required the

company to obtain an audit In accordance with section 476 of the Act

The director acknowledges his responsibiibes for complying with the requirements of the
Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting recerds and the preparation of accounts

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions 1n Part 15 of the Companies

Act 2006 applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime

Mr M Wright
Director
Approved by the board gn 8 Apnl 2010




Internet Evolution Limlited
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the year ended 30 April 2009

1

Accounting policies

Basls of preparation
The accounts have been prepared under the histoncal cost convention and 1n accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entites (effechive Apnl 2008)

Turnover
Turnover represents the value, net of value added tax and discounts, of goods provided to
customers and work carred out in respect of services provided to customers

Deferred taxation

Full provision 1s made for deferred taxation resuling from timing differences between the
recogniion of gains and losses In the accounts and thetr recognition for tax purposes Deferred
taxation is calculated on an un-discounted basis at the tax rates which are expected to apply in the
penods when the hming differences will reverse

Share capital 2009 2008 2009 2008
No No £ £

Allotted, called up and fully paid

Ordinary shares of £1 each 1 1 1 1

Prior Year Adjustment

The Pnor Year Adjustment of £1,245 relates to the correction of accounting errors th pnor years
There 1s no effect on the reported profit for each of the previous penods however




